
Organization Contact Email Phone Number
Action Greensboro Cecilia Thompson, Executive Director cthompson@actiongreensboro.org (336) 387-8354
Arts Greensboro Laura Way, President and CEO lway@artsgreensboro.org (339) 937-1598
Caring Services Becky Yates, Executive Director byates@caringservices.org
Children's Home Society Jen Kimbrough, Director of Strategic Initatives jkimbrough@chsnc.org (336) 894-0317
City of Greensboro Ednasha McCray, Assistant City Manager, Community Services nasha.mccray@greensboro-nc.gov (336) 433-7360
City of High Point Stephen Hawryluk, Budget Manager stephen.hawryluk@highpointnc.gov (336) 883-3296 
City of High Point (for SW Water Supply Project) Chief Reid Thomas.REID@highpointnc.gov (336) 883-3358
Cone Health John E. Jenkins, MD, School Based Telehealth Project Director johne.jenkins@conehealth.com (336) 832-5591
Forge Greensboro Jennie Savage, Interim Director jsavage@forgegreensboro.org (336) 252-5331 ext. 701
Nussbaum Center for Entrepreneurship Lisa Hazlett, Vice President lhazlett@nussbaumcfe.com (336) 501-1059
Ready for School, Ready for Life Kelly McKee, VP of Operations kellym@getreadyguilford.org (336)579-2977, ext. 2003
Shift_Ed Amanda Rosemann, CIO amanda@shift-ed.org (336) 814-2233
The Food Pantry of the Triad Marjorie Rorie, Grants Manager mrorie2003@gmail.com
Town of Gibsonville Ben Baxley, Town Manager bbaxley@gibsonville.net (336) 449-4144
Town of Jamestown Judy Gallman, Finance Director jgallman@jamestown-nc.gov (336) 454-1138 
Town of Oak Ridge Bill Bruce, Town Manager bbruce@oakridgenc.com (336) 644-7009
Town of Pleasant Garden Bobbie Hatley, Town Clerk townclerk@pleasantgarden.net (336) 674-3002
Town of Sedalia Cam Dungee, Town Clerk sedaliatownhall@gmail.com (336) 449-1132
Town of Stokesdale Derek Foy, Mayor Pro Tem dfoy@stokesdale.org (919) 389-6493
Town of Summerfield Dee Hall, Finance Officer dhall@summerfieldnc.gov (336) 643-8655
University of North Carolina at Greensboro Bruce Rich, Eviction Mediation Program Coordinator barich@uncg.edu (336) 334-3731
Welfare Reform Liason Project (Tomorrow'sTitans) Bernita Sims, Executive Director bernitas@wrlp.net (336) 691-5780
Guilford County Pandemic Recovery Office (Internal Projects) Abby Gostling, Program Manager agostling@guilfordcountync.gov (336) 641-6987
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